LR

-

Doc#. 0935857019 fee: $52.00

atg: 12/ 0008 M Pg: 1of4
UNOFFICIALEEPY=
Prepared by and Return to * F 00 Applie

Fifth Third Mortgage Company
5001 Kingsley Drive
Madisonville Operations Center
MD IMOBI19

Cincinnati, OH 45227

JNANABAA

DY4738e
LOAN MODIFICATION
Fixed Rate Loan — Step Rate Modg'ﬁcation

g0

Servicer Loan Number: 202247410

TWO ORIGINAL LOAN MODIFICATIONS
MUST BE EXECUTED BY THE BORROWER:
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE FILED WITH THE NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE THE
SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loar: Modification ("Modification"), entered into effective as of 05/01/2009, between Ronald J
Middleton, Charmcine R. Middleton ("Borrower") and Fifth Third Morigage Company (“Lender"), amends and
supplements (1) tha piortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument"), dated
04/28/1999, secyuring the original principal sum of U.S. $745,000.00, and recorded in at page (s) =, of
the Records of 0 _County; IL, which covers the real and any personal property fdescribed in the Security
Instrument and defined in the Security Instrument as the "Property”, located at 7838 fWest 100th Street, Palos
Hills, IL 60465, the real propurty d=scribed being set forth as follows:

See attached “Exhibit A™ DOC 0 1 &NT#_ quf / 8 6 .;q

To evidence the election b)'l the sonpwer to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument in
accordance with such election, Borrower ond ] ender agree as follows {notwithstanding anything to the contrary
contained in the Note or Security Instrument}):

1. The Borrower is the owner of the Pooperty. Any other Lien against the property

e

has been fully disclosed to the Lencier by the Borrower.

2. As of 05/01/2009, the amount payable uiide: the Note and Security Instrument
is U.S. 3130,455.27 and the current interes: r.tr is 3.00%.

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Princigpz. Palance, plus interest, to
the order of the Lender. The interest rate will carag: annually for the first
threz years with the current interest rate restored in tue third year. The first
year the rate will be; 3.00%, beginning 05/01/2009. The B orrower promises to
make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $467.01, beginning
on ¢6/01/2009, and continuing thereafier on the same day of eciy succeeding
month until principal and interest are paid in full. Beginning &56¢..2218, the
second interest rate of 4.00% will adjust the monthly payment arno: ¢ for the
next twelve months. Beginning 05/01/2011, the interest rate will revert ‘2 the
current interest rate 5.00%. If, on 05/01/2049, the Borrower stil! bwes
amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by tkas
Moadification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity
Date.

4, The Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and
requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, including without
limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrument.

5. Nothing in this Modificition shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction
or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as
otherwise specilically provided in this Moaification, the Note aud Scoudivy
Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and Lender
will be bound by, and .comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Modification.

6. Borrowers, their heirs, successors and assigns agree to hold Lender harmless from
any and all claims, liabilities, expenses (including attorney’s fees) related to or
arising out of this transaction and the circumstances leading up to it.



0935857019 Page: 2 of 4

o b st e LNQ EEICIAL QRN e e e i

Note and Security Instrument.]

Dated QM\XQ«_, &_};Qe, (Seal)

Ronald J Middle{on - Bdrower

/Q,Mcz(_ (Seal)

Charmaine R. Middleton — Borrower

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF 1 //Ao:s . , COUNTY OF CGU L SS:

Before me —a  Motary Publlc in and for said County and State personally appeared

Azt 'l, Fra 4 Clawwmaiae 2 Mo dotle for , who are personally known to me or have
produced driver’s Tivense identification and who did take an oath and who executed the foregoing conveyance to
Fifth Third Mortgar,: ¢ ompany and severally acknowledged the execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed
for the uses and purpos.: therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have hereunto affixed my name and official seal this & day of W A" s
20 Qf,

4 /()%MM

Notary‘Pubhc
My Commission Expires 7{/ 31,4’,—-_
_~ 7-. COlmlllsmon 1'58 07,31[12

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. FOR FI FTH TH < » USE ONLY.

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY

> CHOCHo =
OFFICIAL SEAL"

THOMAS wW. TooL1s

Notary Public, State of Hinoks

(Seal)

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY HAMILTON SS§:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for s County and State pgrsonally appeared Fifth Third Mortgage Company
by g\ [y M arrav e, , its %ﬂ}gﬂl’ 1(‘,-2,, feSI ", the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that she/he did read the same and did sign the foregoing instrument and that the
same is her/his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Fifth Third Mortgage Company.

IT\'NE‘.SS WHEREQF, I have hereunto affixed may name and official seal this(ﬂ’ day of
o U L , 20€ éi .

MBI,

Diann R. Beatty
Notary Public, State of Chio
Mycmtﬁss!q:Emﬁasﬁds-zms




0935857019 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit 78A: Modification Bankruptcy Disclosure Rider (10/03/03)

Modification Bankruptcy Disclosure Rider
THIS MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY RIDER, effective 05/01/2009, is incorporated into and shall be
deemed to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same date made by Ronald J
Middleton and Charmaine R. Middleton (the "Borrower{s)") and Fifth Third Bank (the "Lender") covering the
property described in the Loan Modification Agreement located at: 7838 West 100th Street, Palos Hills, IL
60465.
In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower and
Lender covenant and agree as follows:
Borrower represents that Borrower was discharged in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to the
execution of the Note and Security Instrument. Borrower and Lender acknowledge and agree that the Loan
Modification Agreement does not affect the discharge of the Borrower's personal liability on the debt.
I know that I have a right to stop paying, but I know and agree that if I stop, you have the right to keep whatever
payment I have sivei dy made.
I know that you hav< a procedure for sending periodic statements reflecting loan balances, and I authorize you to
continue sending those 10 me, so 1 will have a record of my balance.
Because I may occasic:al’y forget to make a payment, 1 want you to send me a reminder or make phone contact
if and when I miss a paymeni. - want to do this as a service to me, and I am aware that you would not do this
without my requesting it. ‘

S >0 09 - &DW& /QLVMLC/
Date Ronald J Mlddleto@wer

§9009 - e YMed—

Date Charmaiae 1. Middleton - Borrower

oy

Date

Fifth Third Bank



0935857019 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Secion-Township: 12:37-12 SubDiv-Condo: DELUGACHSFAA Lot #: 27 Block #: Partof Lot: E

Property descriptiot:
23-12-303-030-0000 UPIR

Property address:
7838 WEST 100TH STRE7838 WEST {00TH STREET PALOS HILLS IL 60465



